77588

S-31230

convey(s) to

JR DON F. LITTLE.

, hereinafter called grantor,

all that real property situated in the

Page_

13703

VOLMAN

DOROTHY LONG

_ , State of Oregon, described as: County of ___ Klamath

All that portion of Lots 7 and 8, Block 19, HOT SPRINCS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows: Beginning at the most Westerly corner of said Lot 7 at the corner of

Crescent Ave. and Manzanita Street; thence Easterly along the North line of Manzanita Street 75 feet; thence Northerly at right angles to Manzanita Street 75 feet to a point; thence Westerly and parallel with

Manzanita Street to the East line of Crescent Avenue; thence Southerly along the East line of Crescent Avenue, to the point of beginning.

36 **21** Hd Ę 5

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPART. MENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES."

oen

WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)

SCROW, INÕ

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLAN-NING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except those set out in Exhibit "A" attached hereto

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

AHSWARARY ARAMARA ARAMARA The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$ 45,995,84 RIGHANDAYON SILVEY TO THE REAL OF THE REAL (INTIGATE VARIABLE ADDITION ADDITION ADDITIONAL ADDITIONAL

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this _22_ day of __July

19 87.

Little Ir

| STATE OF OREGON, County of |)ss. | |
|---|---|---|
| Doubthis 27 day of July Personally appeared the above named instrument to be <u>His</u> voluntary act | and deed. Before me: Notary Pu | Jr. and acknowledged the foregoing blic for <u>Manual Tomas</u> ission Expires: <u>JF-1-88</u> |
| Don F. Little, Jr. GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Dorothy Long GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to: Dorothy Long | SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE | STATE OF OREGON, County of |
| 1607 Crescent Avenue Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following addr | | Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. |

EXHIBIT "A"

SUBJECT TO: 1. Regulations, including levies, liens and utility assessments of the Conditions, restrictions as shown on the recorded plat of Hot Springs 2. Convenants, easements and restrictions, but omitting restrictions, if 3. any, based on race, color, religion or national origin, imposed by instrument, including the terms thereof: : October 15, 1915 Book : 45 Page : 146 4. Mortgage, including the terms and provisions thereof to secure the amount noted below and other amounts secured thereunder, if any: : Don F. Little, Jr. Mortgagee : State of Oregon, represented and acting by the Director of Veterans' Affairs Dated : February 17, 1981 Recorded : February 19, 1981 Book : M-81 Page : 2851 Amount : \$48,588.00 WHICH, SAID Grantee herein agrees to assume and pay according to the terms and provisions contained therein.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

| Filed of | for record at requ Jul | y AD to 87 |
|-------------|---------------------------|---|
| FEE | \$14.00 | of A.D., 19 07 at at at at at and duly recorded in Vol day of on Page on Page 31703 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk |
| | ter a te and a management | sy |

SS.

13704